PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Han-Chung Wu	07/19/2011
Pi-Chun Li	07/19/2011
Mei-Ying Liao	07/20/2011
Chien-Yu Chiu	07/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Academia Sinica	
Street Address:	128, Sec. 2, Academia Road, Nan-Kang	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13182771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: simpson@ORTPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI ROHLICEK & TSAO, LLP

Address Line 1: 10 FAWCETT STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70002-244001
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Simpson

Total Attachments: 3

source=70002-244001-Assignment#page1.tif source=70002-244001-Assignment#page2.tif source=70002-244001-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026678 FRAME: 0434

H \$40.00 1318

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70002-244001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Han-Chung Wu of 5F., No.12, Lane 66, Sindong St., Songshan District, Taipei City 105, Taiwan, Pi-Chun Li of 4F., No. 23, Ln. 269, Siwei Rd., Banqiao City, Taipei County 220, Taiwan, Mei-Ying Liao of No. 270-4 Side Rd., Wufeng Township, Taichung County 413, Taiwan, Chien-Yu Chiu of 5F., No.12, Lane 66, Sindong St., Songshan District, Taipei City 105, Taiwan, hereby assign to Academia Sinica, a government agency, having a place of business at 128, Sec 2, Academia Road, Nan-Kang, Taipei, Taiwan (ROC), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Anti-Dengue Virus Antibodies, filed 7/14/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/182,771. This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70002-244001

Date: <u>July 19, 201</u>	Han-Chung Wu
WITNESS: Name: Hsin Chieh Wa. Address: 128 Academia Road, Section Taipe: 115. Taiwan WITNESS: Limingther Name: Limingther Address: 128 Academia Road, Section2, Taipei 115, Taiwan	<u>n</u> Z,
	Pi-Chun Li
NITNESS: Lett My Name: Hsin chieh wa Address: 128 Academia Pond, Section 2 Tuipei 115, Taiwan	Pi-Chun Li
NITNESS: Liming Cler Name: Liming Cler Address: 128 Academia Road, Section 2 Tailed 115, Taiman	

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70002-244001

Date:	Mei-Ying Liao Mei-Ying Liao
'	Mei-Ying Liad
WITNESS: Ly Name: Historichieh Wa	
Name: Histor chieh Wu Address: 128 Academia Road, Sector Taspei 115, Taivan	<u>0</u> n 2,
WITNESS: Name: Lining Cler	
Name: Lining Clen Address: 128 Academia Road, Section Taipei 115, Tair an	2,
Taiper 113, lairan	_
Date: July 20, 2011	Chien-Yu Chin Chien-Yu Chiu
WITNESS: Cfot uy	
Name: Hsin-chien wu Address: 128 Academia Road, Section Taipei 115, Taiwan	_2,
WITNESS:	
WITNESS: \(\timing \text{len} \) Name: Liming then Address: \(\frac{1}{2} \text{sheadenia Road} \), Sect \(\text{Taiped 115} \), Taim an	- - -

PATENT REEL: 026678 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 08/01/2011